

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 07-294, Version: 1

Information Technologies Director requesting authorization to sign an agreement between Information Technologies (IT) and Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) for professional services; and recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Budget Transfer 27150 to receive the revenues and appropriate the funds within the FY 06/07 IT budget. (4/5 vote required) **RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approve.

FUNDING: Revenue from this agreement will reduce Net County Cost in an amount not to exceed \$1,800.00 for FY 2006/07.

BUDGET SUMMARY:		
Total Estimated Revenue		\$ (1800.00)
Funding		
Budgeted	\$	
New Funding	\$ (1800.00)	
Savings	\$	
Other	\$	
Total Funding Available	\$	
Change To Net County Cost		\$ (1800.00)

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost:

The IT department will receive up to \$1,800.00 in additional revenue from LAFCO through this agreement in FY 06/07. This additional revenue is shown as a reduction to Net County Cost.

Background:

On August 7,2006, El Dorado LAFCO announced that they were currently accepting Request for Proposals from qualified firms to conduct IT Services. The services include Web Programming, PC Support, Printer Repair, and Network Support.

El Dorado County IT has provided these services in the past for LAFCO. Because of the County's familiarity of LAFCO's environment, El Dorado County I.T. submitted a Proposal on September 8, 2006 to provided these services.

On December 5,2006 LAFCO notified I.T. that we had been selected as a result of an open bid process conducted by LAFCO.

Action to be taken following Board approval:

File #: 07-294, Version: 1

Chairman to sign Budget Transfer
Information Technologies to submit Budget Transfer for processing
Director of Information Technologies to sign agreement with LAFCO
Information Technologies to send Original agreement to LAFCO with letter to proceed.
Information Technologies to send Original agreement to BOS for file.

Contact: Becky Stiles 5513

Concurrences: County Counsel, Risk Management